AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
MEETING OF THE STANDING FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

L WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024, 1:00 PM

CANYON VIEW COMMUNITY CENTER, BOARD ROOM
471 MAIDU DRIVE
AUBURN, CA

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the District after distribution of the
agenda packet are available for public inspection by contacting the District Administrator at
kmuscoti@auburnrec.com or by calling (530) 537-2186 (M-F).

The public may participate in the meeting in-person or through Zoom. The link for this
meeting is https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88042874715. The public can use this link and/or call 1
669 900 6833 Webinar ID: 880 4287 4715 to participate.

People using the Zoom website will be able to see and hear the Committee, and the Committee
will be able to hear the public. The Committee will not receive any visual/video from the
public. This is done to avoid inappropriate visual content at the meeting.

Questions and comments can be sent via email to the District Administrator no later than one
hour before the meeting. These emails will be read aloud at the meeting and responded to
accordingly. Emails can be sent during the meeting, and staff will work to ensure that all are
read, however the best way to have your comment heard is through the Zoom meeting or the
associated phone number.

If you are a person with a disability and need an accommodation to participate in the
District’s programs, services, activities and meetings, contact Kahl Muscott at (530) 537-2186
or kmuscott@anburnrec.com at least 48 hours in advance to request an auxiliary aid or
accommodation.

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

Lynch Ingle

2.0 AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES, AND APPROVAL

3.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - This is the time wherein any person may comment on any
item not on the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee
Chairperson, please state your name and address for the record (optional). There is
a time limitation of three minutes.

4.0 BUSINESS

4.1 Approval of Minutes from May 22, 2024 Standing Finance Meeting
(Pages 3-5)

Recommendation: Review and approve minutes.
4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for May, 2024 (Pages 6-9)

Recommendation: Review and approve cash requirements for May, 2024,
forward to the consent calendar for review and approval.



4.3 Review of Financials for May, 2024 (Pages 10-33)

Recommendation: Review and approve Financials for May, 2024, forward to
the consent calendar for review and approval.

Discussion Items:
1. County Mitigation Fund, $710,000
2. City Mitigation Fund, $259,897 (Available Funds - $23,698)
3. Placer County Investment Report as of April 30, 2024 (Pages 35-50)

5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.

6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQUIRING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations.

ADJOURNMENT

AUBURN AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
This agenda is hereby certified to have been posted as follows:
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3SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.1

DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM MAY,
2024 STANDING FINANCE MEETING

SEE ATTACHED MINUTES

REVIEW AND APPROVE



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District
Meeting Minutes
of the Standing Finance Committee
Wednesday, May 22, 2024 at 1:00 PM
Canyon View Community Center, Board Room
471 Maidu Drive
Auburn, California 95603
CALL TO ORDER
The meeting of the Standing Finance Committee was called to order at 1:01 PM.
ROLL CALL
Director Lynch and Vice-Chair Ingle were present.
AGENDA REVIEW, CHANGES AND APPROVAL
The agenda was approved by the Committee as written.
PUBLIC COMMENT- This is the time wherein any person may comment on an item not on
the agenda within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee. After you are
recognized by the Committee Chairperson, please state your name and address for the
record (optional). There is a time limitation of three minutes.
None.
BUSINESS
4.1 Approval of Minutes from April, 2024 Standing Finance Meeting
The Committee approved the minutes from the April 17, 2024 Standing Finance Meeting.
4.2 Review of Cash Requirements for April, 2024

The Committee approved the Cash Requirements for April and forwarded the Review of
Cash Requirements for April, 2024, to the consent calendar for review and approval.

4.3 Review of Financials for April, 2024

The Committee approved the Cash Requirements for April and forwarded the Review of
Financials for April, 2024, to the consent calendar for review and approval.

Discussion Items:

1. County Mitigation Fund, current balance $710,000 — was not discussed.

City Mitigation Fund, current balance $259,129 (Available Funds - $22,930) — was
discussed.

Placer County Investment Report, February 29, 2024 — was discussed.

4. CEPPT Account Update —~ March 31, 2024 — was discussed.

(OS]



Director Lynch would like the PG&E Summary report to be included in the Standing
Finance Committee meeting starting in June.

5.0 ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED AT FUTURE STANDING FINANCE
MEETINGS

None.

6.0 PENDING ITEMS REQURING MORE DETAILED RESEARCH
None.

ADJOURNED

- As there was no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 1:41 PM.
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SECTION: 4.0

ITEM: 4.2 REVIEW OF CASH REQUIREMENTS FOR
MAY, 2024

DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHMENT

INFORMATION:

STAFF

RECOMMENDATION: REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

SEE ATTACHED LISTING
OF EXPENSES: $379,097.35



System: 6/6/2024 12:41:21 PM Auburn Rec & Park Page: 1
User Date: 5/31/2024 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: D Shaw
Payables Management

Ranges: From: To: From: To:
Check Number First Last Check Date 5/1/2024 5/31/2024
Vendor ID First Last Checkbook ID COMM 18T COMM 18T
Vendor Name  First Last

Sorted By: Check Number

* Voided Checks

Check Number Vendor ID Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
026216 co072 First Citizens Bank 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $470.75
026217 F0038 Fastenal Company 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $18.73
026219 ROO7 NAPA Auto Parts 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $30.01
026220 50009 Sierra Saw Sales And Service 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $26.00
026221 TEMPC Kacey Carmazzi 5/2/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003043 $§210.00
026222 TEMPG Legal Geminin 5/2/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003043 $189.00
026223 TEMPL Nicole Legalsi 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $105.00
026224 TEMPM Andrea Mullany-Moneypenny 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $95.00
026225 TEMPS Caitlin Sardella 5/2/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003043 $95.00
026226 TEMPT Scott Trentz 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK(00003043 $105.00
026227 TEMPY Nicole Virtue 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $95.00
026228 Woos4 Wizix Technology Group 5/2/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003043 $187.98
026229 P0023 PG&E 5/3/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003044 $110.49
026230 BCOG7 Pacific Gas & Electric Company 5/3/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003044 $32.75
26209 1099-295 Juli Land-Marx 5/3/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK(00003041 $1,800.00
26210 1099-375 Jennifer Rogers 5/3/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003041 $13.00
26211 10039 Leaf 5/3/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003041 $159.80
26212 P0084 Placer County 5/3/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003041 $11,184.88
26213 TEMPN Elizabeth Neal 5/3/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003041 $133.00
26214 Wwooo1 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 5/3/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0003041 $126.28
26215 w0003 Warehouse Paint Incorporated 5/3/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003041 $23.58
26231 1099-271 Koelsch, Anthony dba Kelpro Se 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003046 $3,936.00
26232 20001 Recology Auburn Placer 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $3,233.90
26233 A0013 AT&T 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003046 $53.50
26234 A0027 Recology Auburn Placer 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $1,364.43
26235 A0148 Lotito, John dba A1l Pro Backf 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003046 $665.00
26236 B0049 Baldoni Construction Service I 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003046 $§131,137.51
26237 B0073 Belkorp Ag, LLC 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 1,653.38
26238 c0138 California Dept of Social Serv 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $25.00
26239 D0025 Dawson 0il Company 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $5,470.99
26240 L0040 Michael Lynch 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $100.00
26241 M0019 Kahl Muscott 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003046 $99.16
26242 M0065 Wendy Murdoch 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $13.99
26243 M0098 Meadow Vista County Water Dist 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003046 $403.88
26244 P000S Placer County Water Agency 5/10/2024  COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 © $446.68
26245 R0O073 NAPA Auto Parts 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003046 $60.54
26246 50094 Manouch Shirvanioun 5/10/2024 coMM 18T PMCHK00003046 .$40.20
26247 S0152 SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST BMCHK00003046 $268.53
26248 S1007 Stationary Engineers, Local 39 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $432.33
26249 TEMPM Lauren Meyer 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $25.00
26250 Vo023 Vandemark Enterprises, Inc. 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003046 $8,875.00
26251 w0044 Wave 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0003046 $1,242.03
26252 AQ115 Auburn Hardware & Rental LLC  5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003047 $234.97
26253 DOOLO Diamond Pacific 5/10/2024 CoMM 1ST PMCHK00003047 $3,718.96
26254 D0096 DC Solar Electric, Inc. 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003047 $400.00
26255 E0008 Ewing Irrigation Products, Inc 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003047 $544.36
26256 K0010 Knorr Systems, Inc. 5/106/2024 COMM 13T PMCHKG0003047 $454,00
26257 NG0O03 Norris Electric, Inc. 5/10/2024 COMMt 18T PMCHKO0003047 $255.00
26258 50025 Sierra Pacific Turf Supply, In 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003047 $3,441.04
26259 50145 SCP Distributors 5/10/2024 CoMM 1ST PMCHKO0003047 $740.5
26260 TEMPB Lauren Buol 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003047 $161.00
26261 TEMPH Angela Henry 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0003047 $119.50
26262 TEMPL Abigaile Lopez 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003047 ,mz $109.00
26263 TEMPM Salle Madison 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0003047 $824.00
26264 TEMPS Brooke Sanchez 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST BMCHK00003047 $158.60

26265 Wo0oL Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHKO0003047 $978.84



System: 6/6/2024 12:41:21 PM

User Date: 5/31/2024
* Voided Checks
Check Number Vendor ID
26266 w0003
26267 0019
26268 1099-25¢6
26269 1099-269
26270 1099-291
26271 1099-375
26272 1099-376
26273 1099-380
26274 20091
26275 H0062
26276 M0013
26277 N0045
26278 PO007
26279 Q0003
26280 R0O065
26281 RO081
26282 R0082
26283 50009
26284 TEMPD
26285 TEMPG
26286 TEMPH
26287 TEMPJ
26288 TEMPN
26289 V0004
26290 X0003
26291 AQ051
26292 A0115
26293 FO038
26294 50025
26295 50143
26296 50145
26297 30166
26298 51000
26299 70031
26300 U0034
26301 W0001
26302 CO113
26303 0120
26304 50021
26305 HO056
26306 10039
26307 M0107
26308 PO00S
26309 PO0O7
26310 R0O078
26311 50054
26312 51007
26313 T1000
26314 TEMPH
26315 TEMPP
26316 P1007
26317 1099-375
26318 1099-385
26319 A0115
26320 AQLT2
26321 Cc0061
26322 Cco11l
26323 DOO1O
26324 FO061
26325 KOO11
26326 M0039
26327 M0065
26328 NO045

Vendor Check N

Warehouse Pain
US Bank
Healing Pastur
Deborah Lynn
Isaac Humber
Jennifer Roger
Joanna Britt
Emily Mockel
Altara

Home Depot Pro
Meadow Vista H
Near U C0O2
Pacific Gas &
Quality Automo
River City Ren
Universal Engi
Russco Associa
Sierra Saw Sal
Elizabeth Done
Gerardo Guerra
Roxan Hales
Elizabeth Juar
Kimberly Neuma
Pape Machinery
Xylem Water So
Anderson'’s Sie
Auburn Hardwar
Fastenal Compa
Sierra Pacific
SMOA

SCP Distributo
Sierra Snake R
State Of Calif
Turf Star, Inc
USA Softhall o
Walker's Offic
Cooks Portable
Capture Techno
Veona Galbrait
Humana Dental
Leaf

M-3 Constructi

Placer County Water Agency

Pacific Gas &
Rooker's Colli
Souza's Tire S
Stationary Eng
Transamerica L
Jennifer Hartm
Heather Perry
Placer County
Jennifer Roger
Sarah Simmons
Buburn Hardwar
ABT Plumbing,
California Com
Cal.net
Diamond Pacifi
Foster & Foste
The Permanente
Meadow Vista W
Wendy Murdoch
Near U CO2

Auburn Rec & Park
VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT
Payables Management

ame Check Date
t Incorporated 5/10/2024
5/10/2024
es, Inc. 5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
s 5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
ardware 5/17/2024
5/17/2024
Electric Company 5/17/2024
tive 5/17/2024
tals 5/17/2024

neering Sciences 5/17/2024
tes dba Auburn A 5/17/2024

es And Service  5/17/2024
lan 5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
ez 5/17/2024
nn 5/17/2024
5/17/2024

lutions USA, Inc 5/17/2024

rra Pipe Co. 5/17/2024
e & Rental LLC  5/17/2024
ny 5/17/2024
Turf Supply, In 5/17/2024

5/17/2024

rs 5/17/2024
emoval 5/17/2024
ornia/DoJ 5/17/2024
. 5/17/2024
f Sacramento 5/17/2024
e Supplies, Inc. 5/17/2024
Toilets & Septi 5/24/2024

logies 5/24/2024
h 5/24/2024
Ins. Co 5/24/2024
5/24/2024

on, Inc. 5/24/2024
5/24/2024

Electric Company 5/24/2024
sion Center, Inc 5/24/2024
ervice 5/24/2024
ineers, Local 39 5/24/2024

ife Insurance 5/24/2024
ann 5/24/2024

5/24/2024
Superior Court  5/24/2024
s 5/31/2024

5/31/2024
e & Rental LLC  5/31/2024

Electric, Heat & 5/31/2024

puter Services  5/31/2024
5/31/2024
o 5/31/2024

r Consulting Act 5/31/2024
Medical Group I 5/31/2024
ater Users Assoc 5/31/2024
5/31/2024
5/31/2024

Checkbook 1D

CoMM 1

COMM
CoMM
CoMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
CoMM
CoMM
CoMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
CoMM
COMM
CoMM
COMM
coMM
CoMM
COoMM
COMM
COMM
CoMM
COoMM
CoMM
CoMM
CoMM
COMM
COMM
CoMM
CcoMM
COoMM
COMM
coMM
CoMM
COMM
CoMM
COMM
CoMM

coMt 1

COMHM
COMM
CoMM

ComM 1

COoMM
CoMM
CoMM
oMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
CoMM
COoMM

coM 1

Page:

2

User ID: D Shaw

Audit Trail Code

PMCHK00003047
PMCHK00003048
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHKO0003049
PMCHK(0003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHKO0003049
PMCHKO0003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003049
PMCHK00003051
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003052
PMCHK00003053
PMCHKO0003053
PMCHKO0003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHKO0003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHK00003053
PMCHE00003053
PMCHKO0003053
PMCHKO0003053
PMCHK00003054
PMCHKD0003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHKO0003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHK00003035
PMCHKO0003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHK00003055
PMCHKO00003035

Amount

$60.
$13,778.
$678.
$292.
$286,
$828.
$492.
$243.
$1,079.
$142.
52.
$331.
$11.
$2,564.
$200.
$1,551.
$4,050.
$386.
$140.
$150.
$165.
$125,
$189.
$1,076.
$32,480.
$37.
§72.
$770.
$515.
1,232,
$1,004.
$550.
$160.
$1,576.
$1,186.
51,411.
$1,648.
$270.
$39.
$2,791.
$159.
$38, 651,
$2,289.
$20,102.
$7,061.
$1,266.
$453,
$540.
$362.2°
5190,
$50.
$39.
5273.
$50.
$3,320.
$4,510.
$66.
545,
$500.
$65.
$500.
$7.
$318.



System: 6/6/2024 12:41:21 pM Auburn Rec & Park Page: 3
User Date: 5/31/2024 VENDOR CHECK REGISTER REPORT User ID: D Shaw
Payables Management

* Voided Checks

Check Number Vendor 1D Vendor Check Name Check Date Checkbook ID Audit Trail Code Amount
26329 N0048 Normac, Inc. 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003055 $168.61
26330 PO001 Placer Farm Supply 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003055 $1,970.20
26331 $0009 Sierra Saw Sales And Service  5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003055 $3,035.58
26332 50067 Superfast Copy 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003055 $12.08
26333 T0031 Turf Star, Inc. 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003055 $39.39
26334 TEMPF Scottf Frederichs 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003055 70.00
26335 wooo1 Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003055 $542.56
26336 w0003 Warehouse Paint Incorporated 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003055 $57.05
26337 w0043 West Coast Fire Protection Sys 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003055 $200.00
26338 X0003 Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003055 $5,336.30
26339 1099-50 Scott Holbrook 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003057 $600.00
26340 al010 Advantage Martketing and Print 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST BMCHK00003057 $411.85
26341 C0072 First Citizens Bank 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003057 $470.75
26342 DO016 Dancing Dog Productions 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003057 $958.15
26343 N0012 Nevada Irrigation District 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003057 $612.1

26344 P0023 PGSE 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003057 $110.85
26346 P0029 Placer County Environmental He 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003057 $1,872.00
26347 S0050 Sierra Safety 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003057 $67.25
26348 TEMPH Courtney Harvey 5/31/2024 CoMM 18T PMCHKO0003057 $1,690.50
26349 V0007 Verizon Wireless 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHKO00003057 $827.51
26350 WwoooL Walker's Office Supplies, Inc. 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHKO00003057 $987.63
26351 P0029 Placer County Environmental He 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003058 $444.00
ACHILO0 1099-343 Faith Petersen 5/3/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003040 $760.50
ACHIL1 w1006 Audrey Warren 5/3/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003040 $24.67
ACH112 BOO71 Mark Brunner 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003045 $32.16
ACH113 $0154 Mike Scheele 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO0003045 $213.73
ACH114 w0045 Williams, Jesse 5/10/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003045 546,23
ACH115 Wi006 Audrey Warren 5/10/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK(00003045 $40.54
ACHL16 1099-103 Terry Masten 5/17/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHKO00003050 $178.75
ACH117 1099-218 Auburn Gymnastics Center 5/17/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003050 $106.60
ACH118 1099-313 Alison Lloyd 5/17/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003050 $1,778.40
ACH119 1099342 Susie Bell 5/17/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003050 $156.00
BACH120 1099-374 Sarah Violett 5/17/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003050 $75.00
ACH121 1099-389 Danial G. Wilson dba Sacrament 5/17/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003050 $4,000.00
ACH122 F0058 Foothill Xarate-Do 5/17/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK0C003050 $526.50
ACH123 w1006 Audrey Warren 5/17/2024 COMM 18T PMCHKO00003050 $114.01
ACH124 1099-117 Juan Aceituno 5/31/2024 COMM 18T PMCHK00003056 $325.00
ACH125 1099-16 Greater Sacramento Investments 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003056 $2,099.50
ACH126 1099-342 Susie Bell 5/31/2024 COMM 187 PMCHK00003056 $416.00
ACH127 1059-363 Cheyenne Little 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003056 $5,278.00
ACH128 1099-374 Sarah Violett 5/31/2024 COMM 1ST PMCHK00003056 $146.25
Total Checks: 160 Total Amount of Checks: $379,097.35
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SECTION: 4.0
ITEM: 4.3
DESCRIPTION:

INFORMATION:

FISCAL IMPACT:

REVIEW OF FINANCIALS FOR MAY, 2024
SEE ATTACHMENT
REVIEW AND APPROVE, FORWARD TO THE

CONSENT CALENDAR FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL

NONE

-10-



Extra Revenue (above budget is in
Short Revenue (under budget is in
Less Expenses (below budget is in &+

May’s Financials

Revenues -
° Tax Revenues have come in under by 310,500, This is currently showing under budget in the Current

Supplemental Property Tax revenue. It could be that estimate was overstated or that it will still show
up in June.

Grants & Donations are over by $15,21%. This grant money is for childcare subsidies that started
during COVID. We do not anticipate this any longer.

°o Expenses —

(]

Utilities are under by £14,200. Lighting reimbursements for April came in at $12,600 for the fields at
Regional Park. This is a large anomaly and some of it is anticipated to be backed out due to rainouts.
We won't see that offset until possibly June.

Maintenance Expenses are under by $20,200. Glancing at the detailed Profit and Loss report, it is
reflected across the board. This will more than likely even out over the year.

Capital Improvement Projects are over budget by 517,600, This category is affected by 3 projects.
1) The Fire Loss rebuilding of the Recreation Park Shop; we have spent an additional $14,600

this year that has not been billed to the insurance company yet.

2) The Sewer Lift Project; is in process and the District has spent $37,800. 1t was approved, bui
is not budgeted for (and won't be until mid-year.)

3) The City’s Multi-use Pickleball Court/event space Project; we have received funds from the
Sky View Foundation and the City of Auburn to offset the expenses the District has already
incurred this year and last year for this project. The account is now showing a negative of
$39,500.

-11-
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Date:

6/13/2024

Auburn Area Recreation and Park District

Balance Sheet
5/31/2024

ASSETS

Current Assets
Imprest Fund (Petty Cash)
First Foundation - Friends 501(c)(3)
First Foundation Bank
Placer County Treasure-General
Less: Placer FMV offset
Placer County Treasurer - City Trust
Less: Placer Co.Cty Trust FMV offset
Accounts Receivable
Due From Other Governments
PCOE Receivables
ELOP Receivables
Lease Recievables - Current
Prepaid Expenses
Prepaid Liability Expense
Prepaid Workers Comp Insurance

Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets
CEPPT (CalPERS) Trust
Lease Receivables

Total Non-Current Assets

Restricted Reserve Funds

Total Restricted Funds
Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets: Land
Fixed Assets: Structures
Fixed Assets: Equipment

Fixed Assets: Computer Equipment & Software

Fixed Assets: Vehicles

Fixed Assets: Office Furniture & Rec Equipment

Construction In Progress
Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Deferred Outflows of Resources

Pensions - Def Outflows of Resources

TOTAL ASSETS

Current
YTD

1,000.00
16,154.39
316,067.21
4,273,011.01
(57,764.90)
259,897.00
(4,722.24)
144 562.31
25,743.45
37,493.90
4,188.50
39,045.00
(260.55)
17,012.00
(4,483.46)

5,066,943.62

533,564.19
68,364.00

601,928.19

0.00

1,970,546.12
14,242,246 .89
3,913,843.08
81,040.86
425,080.55
293,000.03
452,070.14
(11,741,944.72)

9,635,882.95

915,743.00

915,743.00

16,220,487.76




LIABILITIES AND NET PROFIT

Current Liabilities
Deferred Civic Rec Revenue
Prepaid Revenue
Unearned Civic Rec A/R Offset
User Credits Payable
Stale Checks Liability
Refundable Liability (Refunds)
PGE Tru-up payable
Retentions Payable
Gift Certificates Unearned
Gift Certificates - Not Purchased (Prizes)
Compensated Absenses
Sales Tax Payable
Accrued Liabilities
Lease Payable - Current

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Lease Payable - Sterling Bank
Net OPEB Liability

Net Pension Liability

Total Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Deferred inflows of Resources
Pensions - Def Inflows of Resources
OPEB - Def Inflows
Deferred Inflows - Leases

Net Position
investments in Fixed Assets
RFB: Reserved City Mitigation
GFB: Youth Assistance Fund
General Fund Balance
RFB: COVID Relief Funding
DFB. Annual Equip Replacement Reserv.
DFB: Annual Contingency Reserve
DFB: Designated for Future Capital Construction
RFB: Arboretum Grant Fund
RFB: Atwood Reserves
RFB: Atwood Equip Fund
RFB- 501(c)(3) Fund
GFB: General Fund (ADA Reserve)
Net Profit (Loss)

Total Net Postion

TOTAL LIABILITY AND NET POSITION

Current
YTD

286,346.52
34.00
100,645.54
10,852.08
60.00
120.75
6,039.24
5,132.26
40.00
90.00
191,930.61
63.29
10,851.25
125,000.00

$737,205.55

1,716,000.00
280,682.00
1,427,266.00

3,423,948.00

4,161,153.55

216,283.00
103,672.00
63,157.00

383,112.00

7,178,166.52
254,406.71
57,637.18
1,076,667.20
203,000.00
591,796.72
70,000.00
961,997.52
15,613.73
(925.52)
17,003.66
16,154.39
13,008.75
1,221,705.35

$11,676,232.21

$16,220,497.76
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DISCUSSION ITEMS:

9.1 County Mitigation Fund, $710,000
9.2 City Mitigation Fund, $259,897 (Available Funds - $23,698)
9.3 Placer County Investment Report as of April 30, 2024
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